subordinated debt that we incur will have the same repayment priority as the notes and any existing or future senior or secured debt will rank
higher than the notes. In addition, the agreements under which our subsidiaries borrow funds may restrict the amount of money that they may
pay to us as dividends.

14

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANKSHARES CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

The exchange offer is intended to satisfy certain of our obligations under the registration rights agreement. We will not receive any cash
proceeds from the exchange offer. Any old notes that are tendered and exchanged pursuant to the exchange offer will be retired and cancelled.
Accordingly, the issuance of the new notes will not result in any increase or decrease in our indebtedness.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of Bankshares and its subsidiaries at March 31, 2003 on an actual basis and as
adjusted to reflect the sale of the notes. You should read the information in this table together with our consolidated financial statements and
notes thereto, which are included in the documents incorporated by reference herein. You should refer to �Available Information.�

March 31, 2003

Actual Pro Forma

(dollars in thousands)
Deposits $ 8,495,483 $ 8,495,483
Long-term debt:
Subordinated �  300,000
Other 290,576 290,576

Total long-term debt 290,576 590,576

Total deposits and long-term debt $ 8,786,059 $ 9,086,059

Shareholders� equity
Common stock $ 137,839 $ 137,839
Surplus 124,029 124,029
Retained earnings 1,038,143 1,038,143
Accumulated other comprehensive income 52,283 52,283

Total shareholders� equity $ 1,352,294 $ 1,352,294

15

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANKSHARES CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

THE EXCHANGE OFFER

Purpose of the Exchange Offer

In connection with the sale of the old notes, we entered into a registration rights agreement with the initial purchasers of the old notes. Under the
registration rights agreement, we agreed to use our reasonable best efforts to complete the exchange offer and to file and cause to become
effective with the SEC a registration statement for the exchange of the old notes for new notes with terms identical in all material respects to the
terms of the old notes. A copy of the registration rights agreement has been filed as an exhibit to the registration statement of which this